PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean C. WEBSTER	09/12/2012
Partha Pratim SENGUPTA	09/26/2012
Zhigang CHEN	09/18/2012
Xiao PAN	09/13/2012
Adlina PARAMARTA	09/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	Old Main 102, Dept. No. 1000
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6050
City:	Fargo
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58108-6050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13577039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037769701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 776-9700 Phone: info@jalindeman.com Email: Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC Address Line 1: 3190 Fairview Park Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016.0010-US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Lindeman
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Executed Inventor Assignment#pag	e1.tif
source=Executed Inventor Assignment#pag	e2.tif
source=Executed Inventor Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Inventor Assignment#pag	e4.tif
source=Executed Inventor Assignment#pag	e5.tif
source=Executed Inventor Assignment#pag	e6.tif
source=Executed Inventor Assignment#pag	e7.tif

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL ACETOACETOXY AND ENAMINE COMPOUNDS AND COATINGS THEREFROM

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>August 3</u>, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/577,039; and

WHEREAS, North Dakota State University, a corporation of the North Dakota whose post office address is Old Main 102, Dept. No. 1000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application and any application claiming priority to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and PCT International applications, and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	(Full Name) (Signature)	
1.	Date: 4-72-17 Inventor: Dean C. WEBSTER	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
	Post Office Address: 2434 Parkview Drive, Fargo, ND 58103	
2.	Date: Inventor: Partha Pratim SENGUPTA	******
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: INDIA	
	Post Office Address: 2801 9 TH Street, N., Apt. 301, Fargo, ND 58102	
3.	Date: Inventor: Zhigang CHEN	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: CHINA	
	Post Office Address: 10225 83rd Place, Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158	

4.	Date:	Inventor: Xiao PAN	
	Residence: Same as Pos	Office Address Citizen of: CHINA	
	Post Office Address: Apt.	1-5-1, Bld. 31-15 Huanghai Road, YuHong District, Shenyang 110141, China	
5.	. Date: <u>09/11/12</u>	Inventor: Adlina PARAMARTA	
	Residence: Same as Pos	Office Address Citizen of: INDONESIA	
	Post Office Address: 218	University Village, Fargo, ND 58102	

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL ACETOACETOXY AND ENAMINE COMPOUNDS AND COATINGS THEREFROM

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 3, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/577,039; and

WHEREAS, North Dakota State University, a corporation of the North Dakota whose post office address is Old Main 102, Dept. No. 1000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, NO 58108-6050 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application and any application claiming priority to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and PCT International applications, and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	(Full Name)	(Signature)
1.	1. Date: Inventor: Dean C. WEBSTER_	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: UN	ITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Post Office Address: 2434 Parkview Drive, Fargo, ND 58103	
2.	2. Date: 09/26/12 Inventor: <u>Partha Pratim SENGI</u> Residence: <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizen of: <u>JN</u>	
	Post Office Address: 2801 974 Street, N., Apt. 301, Fargo, NO 581	02
3.	3. Date: Inventor: Zhigang CHEN	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Office Address	<u> 1NA</u>
	Post Office Address: 10225 83rd Place, Pleasant Praine, WI 53158	

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL ACETOACETOXY AND ENAMINE COMPOUNDS AND COATINGS THEREFROM

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 3, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/577,039, and

WHEREAS, North Dakota State University, a corporation of the North Dakota whose post office address is Old Main 102, Dept. No. 1000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application and any application claiming priority to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and PGT international applications, and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

	(Full Name)	(Signature)
1.	Date: Inventor: Dean C. WEBSTE	R
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Post Office Address: 2434 Parkview Drive, Fargo, ND 58103	
9	Date: Inventor: Perina Pratim SE	NG PTA
×.	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of:	
	Post Office Address: 2801 9 th Street, N., Apt. 301, Fargo, NO	
3.	Date: 9/18/2012 Inventor: Zhigang CHEN	2W5-3 O~
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of:	
	Post Office Address: 10225 83* Place, Pleasant Prairie, WL 53	The state of the s

4.	Date: Inventor; Xiao PAN
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: CHINA
	Post Office Address: Apt. 1-5-1, Bid. 31-15 Huanghai Road, YuHong District. Shenyang 110141, China
6.	Date:Inventor: Adlina PARAMARTA
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: INDONESIA
	Post Office Address: 218 University Village, Fargo, ND 58102

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL ACETOACETOXY AND ENAMINE COMPOUNDS AND COATINGS THEREFROM

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on August 3, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/577,038; and

WHEREAS, North Dakota State University, a corporation of the North Dakota whose post office address is Old Main 102, Dept. No. 1000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application and any application claiming priority to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and PCT International applications, and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	(Full Name)	(Signature)
1.	. Date: Inventor: Dean C. WEBSTER	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: L	INITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Post Office Address: 2434 Parkview Drive, Fargo, ND 58103	
2.	Date: Inventor: Partha Pratim SEN	GUPTA
	Reskience: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of:	INDIA:
	Post Office Address: 2801 9TH Street, N., Apl. 301, Fargo, ND 5	8102
3;	3. Date: Inventor: Zhigang CHEN	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of:	CHINA
	Post Office Address: 10225 83" Place, Pleasant Prairie, Wt. 531	58

(Worldwide Rights) Alterney Docket No. 016.0009-US00

4.	Date: 09/13/2012 Inventor: Xiao PAN XIAU Fan
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Cifizen of: CHINA
	Post Office Address: Apt. 1-5-1, Bld. 31-15 Huanghai Road, Yulliong District, Shenyang 110141, China
-	
5.	Date: Inventor: Adlina PARAMARTA
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: INDONESIA
	Post Office Address: 218 University Village, Fargo, ND 58102

PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 11/01/2012